

**2020 STREET MAINTENANCE CONCRETE REPAIR PROJECT 1 (Project CONC-2020-1)  
BIDS RECEIVED MARCH 17, 2020 @ 2 P.M. - ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA**

NAME OF BIDDER -  
ADDRESS OF BIDDER-

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	Engineering's Estimate		Wright & Sudlow Inc.		CWF Masonry & Construction	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00						
2	Public Notification	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	4" Concrete Sidewalk	3,000.00	SF	\$5.30	\$15,900.00	\$5.25	\$15,750.00	\$5.25	\$15,750.00	\$5.25	\$15,750.00
4	6" Concrete Pavement	6,000.00	SF	\$5.65	\$33,900.00	\$5.55	\$33,300.00	\$5.70	\$34,200.00	\$5.70	\$34,200.00
5	8" Concrete Pavement	2,500.00	SF	\$6.25	\$15,625.00	\$6.10	\$15,250.00	\$6.40	\$16,000.00	\$6.40	\$16,000.00
6	Fast Track Mix - Additional Per Cubic Yard	25.00	CY	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$26.35	\$658.75	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
7	7 24" Integral Curb and Gutter - Straight	4,000.00	LF	\$20.50	\$82,000.00	\$23.25	\$93,000.00	\$21.00	\$84,000.00	\$21.00	\$84,000.00
8	8 24" Integral Curb and Gutter - Radius	500.00	LF	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00
9	4" Sidewalk Removal	3,000.00	SF	\$1.55	\$4,650.00	\$1.10	\$3,300.00	\$1.25	\$3,750.00	\$1.25	\$3,750.00
10	6" Pavement Removal	5,000.00	SF	\$1.60	\$8,000.00	\$1.25	\$6,250.00	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$1.50	\$7,500.00
11	8" - 10" Pavement Removal	3,500.00	SF	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00
12	Remove Asphalt Surfacing	2,500.00	SY	\$3.75	\$9,375.00	\$3.15	\$7,875.00	\$3.60	\$9,000.00	\$3.60	\$9,000.00
13	Header Curb Removal	200.00	LF	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
14	Remove Curb & Gutter	3,500.00	LF	\$2.50	\$8,750.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00
15	Concrete Sawing	2,500.00	LF	\$2.05	\$5,125.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00
16	Asphalt Sawing	4,000.00	LF	\$1.55	\$6,200.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00
17	New Inlet - 3' Depth	5.00	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$357.10	\$1,785.50	\$357.10	\$1,785.50
18	Inlet - Per Foot Additional Depth	20.00	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$15.03	\$300.60	\$15.03	\$300.60
19	Inlet Adjustment	3.00	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$120.00
20	Inlet Protection - Type 1	10.00	EA	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
21	Tie Bars	250.00	EA	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
22	Dowel Bars	50.00	EA	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
23	10" Storm Sewer Lateral (3'-5' Bury)	25.00	LF	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$27.00	\$675.00	\$27.00	\$675.00
24	Joint Saw/Seal	250.00	LF	\$3.15	\$787.50	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.50	\$625.00
25	Expansion Joint Filler	2,000.00	LF	\$0.30	\$600.00	\$0.40	\$800.00	\$0.25	\$500.00	\$0.25	\$500.00
26	Detectable Warning Panel	50.00	SF	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.01	\$800.50	\$16.01	\$800.50
27	Asphalt Surfacing	20.00	TONS	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
27A	Asphalt Surfacing Prep	2,500.00	SY	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$2.90	\$7,250.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00
28	Sidewalk Closure	50.00	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
29	Side-of-Road Closure	10.00	EA	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
30	Radius Closure	3.00	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
31	Full-Block Closure	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
	<b>BID SURETY</b>										
	<b>10% BB</b>										
	<b>10% BB</b>										
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$254,862.50</b>		<b>\$232,484.75</b>		<b>\$236,752.60</b>		

Certified By: 